

Real Person/Legal Entity Based <sup>(1)</sup> Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (August 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans <sup>(2)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	5.496.283,2	19,0	5.191.824,4	18,9	304.458,9	20,4
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.621.446,2	9,0	2.461.015,9	8,9	160.430,3	10,8
	Textile Industry	2.346.275,4	8,1	2.197.415,6	8,0	148.859,8	10,0
	Garment Industry	232.830,3	0,8	223.057,2	0,8	9.773,0	0,7
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	42.340,5	0,1	40.543,0	0,1	1.797,5	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.279.999,6	7,9	2.021.470,7	7,3	258.528,8	17,4
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	1.691.913,8	5,8	1.492.771,3	5,4	199.142,5	13,4
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	366.165,7	1,3	344.164,7	1,3	22.001,0	1,5
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	221.920,1	0,8	184.534,7	0,7	37.385,4	2,5
4	Finance Commissioning	2.147.523,1	7,4	2.126.614,0	7,7	20.909,1	1,4
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.941.930,7	6,7	1.924.338,1	7,0	17.592,6	1,2
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	205.592,4	0,7	202.275,9	0,7	3.316,5	0,2
5	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.843.074,7	6,4	1.766.541,2	6,4	76.533,5	5,1
	Culture Services	1.125.891,5	3,9	1.084.688,5	3,9	41.203,0	2,8
	Other Public Services	717.183,2	2,5	681.852,7	2,5	35.330,5	2,4
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.604.625,5	5,5	1.525.976,9	5,5	78.648,5	5,3
	Communication	268.330,7	0,9	250.354,8	0,9	17.975,9	1,2
	Transportation	1.012.746,8	3,5	965.616,3	3,5	47.130,5	3,2
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	323.547,9	1,1	310.005,8	1,1	13.542,1	0,9
7	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.248.896,6	4,3	1.204.748,8	4,4	44.147,7	3,0
8	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.171.186,4	4,0	1.125.781,6	4,1	45.404,8	3,0
	Metal Industry	585.202,6	2,0	555.666,5	2,0	29.536,0	2,0
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	585.983,8	2,0	570.115,1	2,1	15.868,8	1,1
9	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.015.257,0	3,5	993.419,7	3,6	21.837,3	1,5
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	958.282,8	3,3	861.895,6	3,1	96.387,2	6,5
11	Machinery & Equipment Industry	862.248,6	3,0	807.626,1	2,9	54.622,4	3,7
	Machinery & Equipment	569.669,4	2,0	541.904,3	2,0	27.765,1	1,9
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	292.579,1	1,0	265.721,8	1,0	26.857,3	1,8
12	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	858.448,1	3,0	813.002,5	3,0	45.445,5	3,1
13	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	854.099,5	2,9	810.050,2	2,9	44.049,3	3,0
14	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	807.859,2	2,8	769.966,4	2,8	37.892,8	2,5
15	Transportation Vehicles Industry	784.631,4	2,7	767.935,5	2,8	16.695,9	1,1
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	725.378,1	2,5	716.246,7	2,6	9.131,4	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	59.253,3	0,2	51.688,8	0,2	7.564,5	0,5
16	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	591.930,2	2,0	570.537,1	2,1	21.393,1	1,4
17	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	583.182,0	2,0	559.098,8	2,0	24.083,2	1,6
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	323.539,3	1,1	307.966,4	1,1	15.572,9	1,0
	Printing Industry	259.642,7	0,9	251.132,3	0,9	8.510,3	0,6
18	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	542.935,7	1,9	537.998,1	2,0	4.937,5	0,3
19	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	527.531,2	1,8	514.485,7	1,9	13.045,5	0,9
20	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	505.579,9	1,7	462.881,8	1,7	42.698,2	2,9
21	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	387.014,4	1,3	354.904,8	1,3	32.109,6	2,2
22	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	259.005,4	0,9	246.071,5	0,9	12.933,9	0,9
23	Leather & Leather Products Industry	242.603,5	0,8	238.438,4	0,9	4.165,1	0,3
24	Health & Social Services	230.990,2	0,8	225.076,1	0,8	5.914,1	0,4
25	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	215.490,8	0,7	210.662,3	0,8	4.828,6	0,3
26	Wood & Wood Products Industry	214.174,1	0,7	202.464,1	0,7	11.710,0	0,8
27	Fishery	65.975,7	0,2	63.914,8	0,2	2.060,9	0,1
28	Education	36.282,9	0,1	35.140,2	0,1	1.142,7	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	31.861,1	0,1	29.780,1	0,1	2.081,0	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	10.294,8	0,0	9.772,9	0,0	521,9	0,0
Total		28.998.713,6	100,0	27.509.096,4	100,0	1.489.617,2	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans ( 20 TL and above ) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.